

## JoVE 64449 notes

2.1.2- 2.5.1 Author will provide pictures to cover these sections since they require the device to be disassembled.

2.7.1 REMOVED

NOTE FOR EDITOR- 3.5.3 was mis slated as 3.4.2.

Camera file B050\_B087\_0322KW.RDC is the correct clip 3.5.2

NOTE FOR EDITOR -3.5.1 & 3.5.3 have an A & B shot. A version is wider. B version is a CU.

4.2.1(Talent disconnecting aluminum piece...) CHANGED to 4.1.1A - step appears earlier.

4.1.1 (Talent wiping chamber with alcohol) CHANGED to 4.1.1B

4.1.1C (Add Objective) Additional shot and step added to script

4.2.2 CHANGED to 4.2.1

NOTE FOR EDITOR-

4.3.1 through 4.4.1 covered in WS and CU shots and filmed in a long take.

4.4.2B ADDED STEP (inserting sensor) this step is added after 4.4.2 (talent mounting aluminum piece to sample holder.)

4.4.3 in step description add "Set temperature to 37 degrees."

5.1.1 - Screenshot will be provided by authors.

7.1- Should be receiving final concluding statements from author Yuhao Yuan.  
Temp concluding statements were provided by Fake Lu as a backup.